11:15

11:16

11:20

11:21

11:35

11:45

11:50

St. Matthew’s Episcopal Church
Annual Meeting — January 25, 2026
Agenda

Please be seated after the closing hymn.

Opening Prayer Everyone

Gracious God, giver of life, of all that we have and all that we are, so
touch our hearts that we may fully live into the spirit of St. Matthew’s
as a caring and welcoming community, and ever more fully reach out
as Christ’s hands to the world. Amen.

Nominating Committee Report Rick Lotz
*Minutes of 2025 Annual Meeting Patricia Enriquez
Treasurer's Report & Endowment Report Edie Nixon
Outgoing Vestry Recognition Kelly Kirby
Unsung Hero Award Kelly Kirby
Dismissal Kelly Kirby

* Requires a motion



