

St. Matthew's Episcopal Church
Annual Meeting – January 25, 2026
Agenda

Please be seated after the closing hymn.

11:15	Opening Prayer	<i>Everyone</i>
	Gracious God, giver of life, of all that we have and all that we are, so touch our hearts that we may fully live into the spirit of St. Matthew's as a caring and welcoming community, and ever more fully reach out as Christ's hands to the world. Amen.	
11:16	Nominating Committee Report	<i>Rick Lotz</i>
11:20	*Minutes of 2025 Annual Meeting	<i>Patricia Enriquez</i>
11:21	Treasurer's Report & Endowment Report	<i>Edie Nixon</i>
11:35	Outgoing Vestry Recognition	<i>Kelly Kirby</i>
11:45	Unsung Hero Award	<i>Kelly Kirby</i>
11:50	Dismissal	<i>Kelly Kirby</i>

* Requires a motion